Cisco Business 110 Series Switches Datasheet  Page 1 of 12
Cisco Business 110 Series
Unmanaged Switches
Datasheet
Contact Us
Phone: +852-51736677
Skype: wendycisco
WhatsAPP: +852-51736677

Standards IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Ethernet, IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet, IEEE 802.3ab
1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet, IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet, IEEE 802.3x Flow Control, 802.1p
priority, Energy Efficient Ethernet, 802.3af, Power over Ethernet
29606
文本框
Cisco Business 110 Series Switches Datasheet  Page 6 of 12
Specifications Description
Hardware
Ports Model name Total system ports RJ-45 ports Combo ports (RJ-45
+ Small Form-factor
Pluggable [SFP])
CBS110-5T-D 5 Gigabit Ethernet 5 Gigabit Ethernet –
CBS110-8T-D 8 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit Ethernet –
CBS110-8PP-D 8 Gigabit Ethernet 8 Gigabit Ethernet –
CBS110-16T 16 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit Ethernet –
CBS110-16PP 16 Gigabit Ethernet 16 Gigabit Ethernet –
CBS110-24T 24 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit Ethernet 2 SFP (combo with 2
Gigabit Ethernet)
CBS110-24PP 24 Gigabit Ethernet 24 Gigabit Ethernet 2 SFP (combo with 2
Gigabit Ethernet)
Power over Ethernet
(PoE) 802.3af
Model Power dedicated to PoE Number of ports that

CBS110-8T-D 2 Mbit
CBS110-8PP-D 2 Mbit
CBS110-16T 2 Mbit
CBS110-16PP 2 Mbit
CBS110-24T 2 Mbit
CBS110-24PP 2 Mbit
Supported SFP modules SKU Media Speed Maximum distance
MGBSX1 Multimode fiber 1000 Mbps 500 m
MGBLX1 Single-mode fiber 1000 Mbps 10 km
MGBLH1 Single-mode fiber 1000 Mbps 40 km
MGBT1 UTP cat 5e 1000 Mbps 100 m
Environmental
Unit dimensions
(W x D x H)
Model name Unit dimensions
CBS110-5T-D 110 x 75 x 30 mm (4.33 x 2.95 x 1.18 in)
CBS110-8T-D 160 x 104 x 30 mm (6.30 x 4.07 x 1.18 in)
CBS110-8PP-D 160 x 129 x 30 mm (6.30 x 5.06 x 1.18 in)
CBS110-16T 279 x 170 x 44 mm (11 x 6.7 x 1.73 in)
CBS110-16PP 279 x 170 x 44 mm (11 x 6.7 x 1.73 in)

CBS110-24PP 2.98 kg (6.57 lb)
Power 100 to 240V, 50 to 60 Hz, external, universal: CBS110-5T-D, CBS110-8T-D, CBS110-8PP-D
100 to 240V, 50 to 60 Hz, internal, universal: CBS110-16T, CBS110-16PP, CBS110-24T,
CBS110-24PP
Power consumption
(worst case)
Model System power
consumption
Power consumption
(with PoE)
Heat dissipation
(BTU/hr)
CBS110-5T-D 110V=2.74W
220V=2.69W
N/A 9.34
CBS110-8T-D 110V=4.09W
220V=4.13W
N/A 14.09
CBS110-8PP-D 110V=5.1W
220V=5.29W
110V=38.02W
220V=38.2W
130.34

Cisco Business 110 Series Switches Datasheet  Page 10 of 12
Ordering information
Table 2 gives ordering information for the Cisco Business 110 Series Unmanaged Switches.
Table 2. Ordering information for Cisco Business 110 Series Unmanaged Switches
Model Name Product order ID number Description
Gigabit Ethernet
CBS110-5T-D CBS110-5T-D-xx ● 5 10/100/1000 ports
● Desktop (not rack-mountable)
CBS110-8T-D CBS110-8T-D-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 ports
● Desktop (not rack-mountable)
CBS110-8PP-D CBS110-8PP-D-xx ● 8 10/100/1000 ports (4 support PoE with 32W power budget)
● Desktop (not rack-mountable)
CBS110-16T CBS110-16T-xx ● 16 10/100/1000 ports
● Rack-mountable
CBS110-16PP CBS110-16PP-xx ● 16 10/100/1000 ports (8 support PoE with 64W power budget)
● Rack-mountable
CBS110-24T CBS110-24T-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports
● 2 Gigabit SFP (combo with 2 10/100/1000 ports)
● Rack-mountable
CBS110-24PP CBS110-24PP-xx ● 24 10/100/1000 ports (12 support PoE with 100W power budget)
● 2 Gigabit SFP (combo with 2 10/100/1000 ports)
● Rack-mountable
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port active at a time.
The -xx in the product order ID number is a country/region specific suffix. For example, the complete PID of CBS110-8T-D for the United
States is CBS110-8T-D-NA. Please refer to Table 3 for the suffix to use for your country/region.
Cisco Business products are only available through distributors and not available to order directly from Cisco. Partners should order these
products from their preferred distributors. End users should order from their preferred partners.
Accessories like power supply and mounting kit are included with the device and not available to order separately as spare parts.
Replacement of malfunctioning accessories can be processed under the warranty with a support case.